
Spokane Regional Law and Justice Council 
Subcommittee Meeting Minutes 

Please ensure that your subcommittee designates a person who will consistently take minutes on your meetings.  Email to 
KWestberg@Spokanecounty.org  as soon as possible after meeting is completed. 

If additional space is needed, you may attach a separate sheet. 
* Please print legibly or fill out electronically * 

Subcommittee Name: Evidence Based Processes  
Co-Chair: Judge Maryann Moreno Co-Chair: Larry Haskell 

Meeting Date:  
Tuesday Feb 21, 2017 

Meeting Location:  
Judge Moreno’s Jury Room 
County Courthouse Rm 404 

Start Time: 12:10 pm 
Adjourn Time: 1:10 pm 

Member Attendance                    x = present 
Name  Email Organization 
Chair:  Judge Moreno ☒ MMoreno@Spokanecounty.org  Superior Court 
Co-chair:  Larry Haskell  ☒ LHaskell@Spokanecounty.org  County Prosecutor 
Sandra Altshuler  ☐ SAltshuler@Spokanecounty.org  County Drug Court 
Ron Anderson  ☐ Randerson44@namispokane.org  NAMI / Smart Justice 
Capt. Keith Cummings ☒ KCummings@spokanepolice.org  Spokane Police Dept. 
Krista Elliot - excused ☐ KElliot@Spokanecounty.org  Juvenile Court 
Lt. Joanne Lake  ☐ JLake@Spokanecounty.org  Detention Services - Programs 
Gloria Ochoa-Bruck ☐ GOchoa@Spokanecity.org  City of Spokane 
Kelly Piper-Fox ☒ Kpiper@Spokanecounty.org  County Pretrial Services 
Shane Smith ☐ SDSmith@Spokanecounty.org  County Prosecutors 
Todd Wiggs ☐ JTWiggs@DOC1.WA.GOV  Dept. of Corrections 
Erin Williams-Heuter ☐ ewilliams@lcsnw.org  Lutheran Services (Citizen) 
Esa Lariviere ☐ elariviere@fbhwa.org Frontier Behavioral Health 
Other Attendees:    
Tony Hazel  THazel@spokanecounty.org County Prosecutors Office 
Kristina Ray  Kray@Spokanecounty.org SCDS MH 
Matt Harget  MHarget@Spokanecounty.org County Public Defender’s Office 
Bill Keizer  Wrk12si@gmail.com IDTT/SJS/Revive Reentry 
Bob Zeller  Rzeller@cet.com Community Advocate 
John Dickson  JDickson@spokanecounty.org County COO 
Karen Westberg  KWestberg@spokanecounty.org SRCJA 
    
    
Agenda:  
 

1. Welcome 

2. Approve minutes from 2/7/17 meeting 

3. Group focus: Re-entry 

4. Discuss BHT Jail Transitions Project and vote to move to Project Charter 

5. Adjourn 

 

mailto:KWestberg@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:MMoreno@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:LHaskell@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:SAltshuler@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:Randerson44@namispokane.org
mailto:KCummings@spokanepolice.org
mailto:KElliot@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:JLake@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:GOchoa@Spokanecity.org
mailto:Kpiper@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:SDSmith@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:JTWiggs@DOC1.WA.GOV
mailto:ewilliams@lcsnw.org
mailto:elariviere@fbhwa.org
mailto:THazel@spokanecounty.org
mailto:Kray@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:MHarget@Spokanecounty.org
mailto:Wrk12si@gmail.com
mailto:Rzeller@cet.com
mailto:JDickson@spokanecounty.org
mailto:KWestberg@spokanecounty.org


 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Notes: 
 

Agenda Item #2 not addressed in this meeting.  Will move to next regular meeting. 
 
Subcommittee reviewed and discussed being the overseers of the BHT Project Charter.  Charter team 
will be developed and charter meetings will be discussed and scheduled via email. 
 
Meeting Adjourned. 
 
 
 
 
 

Next Meeting Date/Time/Location:  
April 4, 2017 at 12:10 - 1:10 p.m.  Judge Moreno’s Jury Room 

Name of Recorder: 
Karen Westberg 

 


